
 

                                                                                                                             

  
 

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA 

ENGINEERING UNIT 

UE/TEND/06 /2017–2018   

TENDER NOTICE 

 
Sealed competitive tenders superscribing the name of work are invited from registered 

contractors of appropriate class of registration in PWD/CPWD for the following works so as to reach 

the same in the office of the Registrar, University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram by Registered 

post / Speed post not later than 5 pm on 9/1/18. Tenders will be opened at 10.30 am on 10/1/18 in 

the presence of the contractors or their authorized agents.  If the tender date is declared as a 

holiday, they will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time.  The firm period 

of tender is four months from the date of tender. Submission of tender through courier service will 

not be accepted.   For the works costing above one crore,  the bidder have to submit details, work 

order and satisfactorily completion certificate from the client of at least one similar work costing more 

than 40% (Forty percentage) of the estimate PAC, executed during the last five years, as post 

qualification detail along with tender document. For Serial No.4, 8, 9 & 10 registered 

contractors/Manufacturers/Suppliers /reputed firms have to quote the workable rate for each item.  

 

Sl. 
No 

Name of work with PAC 

 

EMD 
Rs 

Time of 

completion 

Cost of 

documents 

Date of 

submission 

                                                                                                                             

CIVIL  WORKS 

1 

Reconstruction of collapsed portion 

of compound wall behind the 

University Press at Senate House 

campus.(Retender) 
PAC Rs. 1,17,001/- 

Rs.3,000/- 30 days 

                                          

500+60 
                                          

(12% 

GST) 

 

 
9.01.2018 

2 

Making access from the cellar and 

ground floor and providing 

aluminium partition and door to the 

new fire escape stair case in CE 

building. (Retender) 
PAC Rs. 90,025/- 

Rs.2,300/- 30 days 

 
500+60 
                                           

(12% 

GST) 

 

 
9.01.2018 

 

 

 
3 

Making access from the first and 

second floor and providing 

aluminium partition and door to the 

new fire escape stair case in CE 

building. (Retender) 
PAC Rs. 86,722/- 

Rs.2,200/- 30 days 

 
500+60 
                                          

(12% 

GST) 

 

 
9.01.2018 

ELECTRICAL WORKS 

4 

Providing Outdoor lighting in the 

Kerala University Library Palayam. 
(Item rate). (Retender) 

Rs.12,100/- 60 days 

1000+120 
                                          

(12% 

GST) 

 
9.01.2018 

5 

Providing outdoor feeder pillar box 

(electricity) near 11 KV substation at 

Kariavattom campus. (Retender) 
PAC Rs. 4,54,905/- 

Rs.11,400/- 60 days 

1000+120 
                                          

(12% 

GST) 

 
9.01.2018 



6 

Providing plug points for connecting 

UPS , DNA Sequencer, HPTLC and 

LCMS in the SICC building -Vertical 

extension of second floor of science 

block building at Kariavattom 

campus using RUSA funds 
PAC Rs. 3,18,806/- 

Rs.8,000/- 30 days 

700+90 
                                          

(12% 

GST) 

 

 

 
9.01.2018 

7 

Electrical works for setting up of 

Computer lab in the Department of 

Education, Thycaud. (Retender) 
PAC Rs. 1,42,324/- 

Rs.3,600/- 30 days 

                                          

500+60 
                                          

(12% 

GST) 

 

 
9.01.2018 

8 

Procuring prestressed concrete posts 

for low tension overhead electric 

posts at Kariavattom. (Item rate). 

(Retender) 

Rs.4,200/- 60 days 

500+60 
                                          

(12% 

GST) 

 
9.01.2018 

A.C WORKS 

9 

Air conditioning works for setting up 

of Animal cell in the Department of 

Zoology at Kariavattom campus. 

(Item rate). (Retender) 

Rs.2,200/- 30 days 

500+60 
                                          

(12% 

GST) 

 
9.01.2018 

10 

Providing split type air conditioner in 

the room of DNA sequencer at SICC 

building -Vertical extension of second 

floor of science block building at 

Kariavattom campus using RUSA 

funds (Item rate) 

Rs.8,700/- 30 days 

700+90 
                                          

(12% 

GST) 

 

 
9.01.2018 

 

   

General tender documents and tender schedule can be downloaded in A4 size plain paper from the 

website www.keralauniversity.ac.in . Duly filled up and signed tender schedule along with general 

tender documents and separate demand drafts towards cost of tender (including G.S.T) and EMD, self 

attested copy of valid contract license and post qualification details should be sent to the Registrar, 

University of Kerala,Palayam, Thiruvananthapuram by Registered post/ speed post, so as to reach 

before the date and time specified. Separate demand drafts drawn in favour of the University 

Engineer towards cost of tender form (including G.S.T) and EMD from any approved bank 
should be furnished along with the tender; otherwise the tender will be summarily rejected. The 

undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without any reason whatsoever.   

                   

                                                          

Kariavattom                                                                                                          

Date: 22.12.2017                                                                                             SOBHA.K 

                         UNIVERSITY ENGINEER. 


